

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Justin Douglas, Chairman Mike Pries, Vice Chairman George P. Hartwick III, Secretary

CHIEF CLERK/CHIEF OF STAFF Eric Hagarty

February 7, 2025

Request for Proposals (RFP): Professional Engineering Services

The Dauphin County Board of Commissioners is extending the deadline for submissions of the Professional Engineering Services RFP until March 31, 2025.

Additionally, the Board will be providing further information and guidelines for the RFP in the near future. This update will provide clarity on the services sought and answer questions the County has received regarding the RFP.

If you are interested in submitting for the RFP, please visit Dauphin County's website and search "Professional Engineering Services" to find the original posting and any subsequent releases or updates.

Submission Details:

• **Reference:** Professional Engineering Services

• Submission Contact: Vincent Paese at <u>VPaese@dauphincounty.gov</u>

• **Deadline for Submissions:** March 31, 2025